Maine law.
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DEERING—DAMARISCOTTA AND RANDOLPH RAILWAY CO,

Chapler 595.

An Act to authorize the city council of the ¢ity of Deeving, to make certain sewer
assessments.
Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives
in Legislature asscmbled, as follows :

Seor. 1. All the powers conferred upou the sewer com-
inissioners of the town of Deering by chapter three hundred
and four of the private laws of eighteen hundred and ninety-
one, so far us necessary to making and completing the assess-
ments npon the parcels of land benefited by the sewers con-
structed in said town in the year cighteen hundred and ninety-
one, are hereby conferred upon the city coancil of the city of |
Deering and the powers of the other town officers upon the
corresponding officers of said city of Deering.

In making, completing and c(')llecting such assessments,
said city may exercise the powers of said town and all rights
and proceedings shall be as provided in said chapter three
hundred and four.

Secr. 2. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approyed March 28, 1893,

Chapter $96.

An Act to incorporate the Damariscotta and Randolph Ruailway Company, and to
authorize the construction of the same across navigable tide waters,

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives
in Legislature assembled, as follows:

Seor. 1. Johm M. Glidden, Ebenezer Huggett, Thomas
F. Turner, J. Manchester Haynes, George Ii. Mucomber,
P. O. Vickery, A. R. G. Swmith, K. M. Dunbar, George
Bliss, K. O. Clark and A. R. Nickerson, their associates,
successors and assigns, are hereby constituted a corporation
by the name of the Damariscotta and Randolph Ruilway
Company, with authority to construct, maintain and use a
street railroad to be operated by horse power or electricity,
with convenient single or double tracks, side tracks, switches
or turnouts, with any necessary or convenieul lines of poles,
wires, applinnces, appurtenances or conduits, from Dumaris-
cotti, upon and over any public highway leading trom said
Damuariscotta to and through the town of Rundolph, an g



